

## CITY OF GRAND PRAIRIE COMMUNICATION

<b>TITLE:</b> gas main line to the Fire Station 11 project site in the amount of \$60,845.00	MEETING DATE:	12/17/2024							
SUMMARY:    Vendor Name	TITLE:	Contract with Atmos Energy Corporation for an extension of its natural gas main line to the Fire Station 11 project site in the amount of							
Vendor Name       FF&E Contract Cost         Atmos Energy Corporation       \$60,845.00         PURPOSE OF REQUEST:         Contract with Atmos Energy Corporation for a required natural gas mainline extension to the Fire Station 11 project site in the amount of \$60,845.00. Atmos Energy Corporation will extend its natura gas main approximately 850 feet south along Davis Drive from the corner of Heritage Towne Boulev per the project routing shown in the attached Exhibit A.         FUNDING HISTORY:         Amount       Approval Date       Reason         Atmos Energy Corporation       \$60,845.00       12/17/2024       Natural gas main line extension         Contract Value:         TOTAL:       \$60,845.00       Sole Source       Professional Servental Serventa		(Reviewed by the Public Safety, Health and Environment Committee on 12/09/2024)							
Vendor Name       FF&E Contract Cost         Atmos Energy Corporation       \$60,845.00         PURPOSE OF REQUEST:         Contract with Atmos Energy Corporation for a required natural gas mainline extension to the Fire Station 11 project site in the amount of \$60,845.00. Atmos Energy Corporation will extend its natura gas main approximately 850 feet south along Davis Drive from the corner of Heritage Towne Boulev per the project routing shown in the attached Exhibit A.         FUNDING HISTORY:         Amount       Approval Date       Reason         Atmos Energy Corporation       \$60,845.00       12/17/2024       Natural gas main line extension         Contract Value:         TOTAL:       \$60,845.00       Sole Source       Professional Servental Serventa	SUMMARY:								
Atmos Energy Corporation       \$60,845.00         PURPOSE OF REQUEST:         Contract with Atmos Energy Corporation for a required natural gas mainline extension to the Fire Station 11 project site in the amount of \$60,845.00. Atmos Energy Corporation will extend its natura gas main approximately 850 feet south along Davis Drive from the corner of Heritage Towne Boulev per the project routing shown in the attached Exhibit A.         FUNDING HISTORY:         Amount       Approval Date       Reason         Atmos Energy Corporation       \$60,845.00       12/17/2024       Natural gas main line extension         Contract Value:       \$60,845.00       \$60,845.00       12/17/2024       Protection of the professional Service of Profe		FF&E Contract Cost							
PURPOSE OF REQUEST:  Contract with Atmos Energy Corporation for a required natural gas mainline extension to the Fire Station 11 project site in the amount of \$60,845.00. Atmos Energy Corporation will extend its natura gas main approximately 850 feet south along Davis Drive from the corner of Heritage Towne Boulev per the project routing shown in the attached Exhibit A.  FUNDING HISTORY:    Amount   Approval Date   Reason     Atmos Energy Corporation   \$60,845.00   12/17/2024   Natural gas main line extension     TOTAL:   \$60,845.00     PROCUREMENT DETAILS:   \$60,845.00   RFB/RFP   Sole Source   Professional Serverage   Professional Serv									
Atmos Energy Corporation       \$60,845.00       12/17/2024       Natural gas main line extension         TOTAL:       \$60,845.00         PROCUREMENT DETAILS:         Procurement Method:       □ Cooperative/Interlocal       □ RFB/RFP       ⋈ Sole Source       □ Professional Serv	Station 11 project site in the amogas main approximately 850 feet per the project routing shown in	ount of \$60,845.00. A south along Davis I	Atmos Energy Corp Prive from the corn	poration will extend its natural					
Atmos Energy Corporation       \$60,845.00       12/17/2024       Natural gas main line extension         TOTAL:       \$60,845.00         PROCUREMENT DETAILS:         Procurement Method:       □ Cooperative/Interlocal       □ RFB/RFP       ⋈ Sole Source       □ Professional Serv		Amount	Approval Date	Reason					
PROCUREMENT DETAILS:  Procurement Method: □ Cooperative/Interlocal □ RFB/RFP ⋈ Sole Source □ Professional Serv		\$60,845.00		Natural gas main line					
Procurement Method: ☐ Cooperative/Interlocal ☐ RFB/RFP ☒ Sole Source ☐ Professional Serv	TOTAL:	\$60,845.00							
☐ Local Vendor ☐ HUB Vendor	Procurement Method: ☐ Coope ☐ Exempt		RFB/RFP ⊠ Sole	Source   Professional Services					

## **FINANCIAL CONSIDERATION:**

Budgeted?	$\boxtimes$	Fund Nar	ne: Mun	Municipal Facilities CIP Fund					
If Capital Improvement:									
Total FY2024/25 CIP Project Budget	\$45	7,000.00	Proposed Transfer Funding:	\$60,845.00	Remaining Funding:	\$396,155.00			

<u>ATTACHMENTS / SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS:</u>
1. Atmos Energy Corporation Gas Main Extension Exhibit 'A' Routing